

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details

File #: 23-1409 Version: 2 Name: Measures N and H Commission - Recommendation

To The Board of Education - Education

Improvement Plans and Budgets for District and Charter High Schools - Administrative 10% - 2023-

2024 School Year

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/25/2023 In control: Board of Education

 On agenda:
 6/21/2023
 Final action:
 6/21/2023

 Enactment date:
 6/21/2023
 Enactment #:
 23-1220

Title: Adoption by the Board of Education, upon Recommendation of the Measures N and H Commission,

of Resolution No. 2223-0223 - Measures N and H - College and Career Readiness Commission - Education Improvement Plan Implementation and Budget for District and Charter-Operated Schools

Including the Permitted Use of 10% of Measure N Funds and 10% of Measure H Funds for

Administrative Purpose - 2023-2024 School Year in the cumulative amount of \$12,600,738.22. [This cumulative amount includes \$5,672,083.60 of Measure N Contingency Funds, \$5,672,083.63 of

Measure H funds, and \$1,256,570.99 of Measure N Strategic Carryover Funds.]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-1409 Measures N and H Commission - Recommendation To The Board of Education -

Education Improvement Plans and Budgets for District and Charter High Schools - Administrative 10%

- 2023-2024 School Year

Contact:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/21/2023	2	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass
6/6/2023	1	Measures N and H - College and Career Readiness Commission	Recommended Favorably	Fail